Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/7/2023
Container
Place
1 154
2 178
3 179
4 106
5 138
6 110
7 151
8 170
9 108
NQ 137
NQ 119
NQ 160
NQ 133
AB 183
WD 112

Trial 1

Cody
Tallulah
Penny
Ki-enne
Scrapple
Sheridan
Asia
Quinn
Sky
Piper
Marcel
Kylie
Fox
Cody

Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Advanced -

Breed

Vizsla

English Springer Spaniel

Miniature Bull Terrier

Belgian Tervuren

Swedish Vallhund

Black and Tan Coonhound

Chinese Crested

Norrbottenspets

West Highland White Terrier

Belgian Tervuren
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Karen Jowers
Karleen Quick
Devyn Weeks
Lisa Kretner
Carol Wissler
Teresa Locatelli
Judith Peterson
Samantha Dole
Sara Mattson
Barbara Cook
Cedric Blanc
Clayton Done
Sharon Palmer
Jan Schefkowitz

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:21:46
00:22:91
00:36:27
00:39:08
00:57:32
01:11:31
01:17:87
01:22:69
01:48:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/7/2023

Container

Place
1 186
2 120
3 157
4 123
5 131
6 107
7 134
8 122
9 182
10 124
11 168
12 167
13 150
14 177
15 103
16 156
17 196
18 178
19 110

Trial 1

Scout
Fauci
Penny
Tango
Morgan
Osa
Reign
Reef
Tula
Zara
Piko
Griffin
vy
Archie
Prudence
Poppy
Ellie
Tallulah

Sheridan

Event: 2023739605

Excellent -

Breed

Beagle

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Doberman Pinscher
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Boykin Spaniel
Weimaraner

All American Dog
Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
English Springer Spaniel

Black and Tan Coonhound

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Linda Calsada
Mireille Rabier
Marissa Greenberg
Davina Lynch
Susan Machado
Dipti Kureshi

Josie Rios Gonzalez
Sandy Ulrich
Cassandra Fildey
Gillian Norris

Laura Cribbins

Ivy Underdaul
Judith Peterson
Karen Long

Carol Chase
Katherine Honegger
Suzanne Edholm
Karleen Quick

Teresa Locatelli

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:23:82
00:24:20
00:25:39
00:25:45
00:27:01
00:27:51
00:34:00
00:34:58
00:35:20
00:46:32
00:50:07
00:53:38
00:54:75
01:05:78
01:06:47
01:06:78
01:16:53
01:25:22
01:30:95

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/7/2023

Container

Place
20 130
21 117
NQ 155
NQ 109
NQ 129
NQ 115
AB 136
AB 146
WD 112

Trial 1

Promise
Bryan
Lia
Kelly
Tessa
Penne
Cassie
Caper

Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Excellent -

Breed

Poodle

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
Doberman Pinscher

All American Dog

Keeshond

Border Collie

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Pamela Duke
Roberta Vitols
Lynda Haines
Sara Mattson
Penelope Brooks
Donna Hedrick
Steve Winzer
Lee Carter

Elizabeth Manning

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
01:32:32
01:05:65
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/7/2023
Interior
Place
1 110
2 179
3 108
4 119
5 178
6 170
7 151
8 138
9 133
10 115
11 137
AB 183
WD 112

Trial 1

Sheridan
Penny
Sky
Marcel
Tallulah
Quinn
Asia
Scrapple
Fox
Penne
Piper
Cody

Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Advanced

Breed

Black and Tan Coonhound
Miniature Bull Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Poodle

English Springer Spaniel

Norrbottenspets

Chinese Crested

Swedish Vallhund

Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Teresa Locatelli
Devyn Weeks
Sara Mattson
Mireille Rabier
Karleen Quick
Samantha Dole
Judith Peterson
Carol Wissler
Sharon Palmer
Donna Hedrick
Barbara Cook

Jan Schefkowitz

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
01:22:12
01:57:75
01:58:87
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/7/2023 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 120 Fauci
2 122 Reef
3 134 Reign
4 196 Ellie
5 119 Marcel
6 124 Zara
7 178 Tallulah
8 171 Fernanda
9 165 Leonard
10 157 Penny
11 130 Promise
12 135 Poppy
13 131 Morgan
14 182 Tula
15 168 Piko
16 107 Osa
17 154 Cody
18 117 Bryan
19 155 Lia

Event: 2023739605

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Poodle

Weimaraner

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
Boykin Spaniel

All American Dog
Rottweiler

Vizsla

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Mireille Rabier
Sandy Ulrich

Josie Rios Gonzalez
Suzanne Edholm
Cedric Blanc
Gillian Norris
Karleen Quick
Ingrid Wolff

Nancy Tweedie
Marissa Greenberg
Pamela Duke
Harumi Etzi

Susan Machado
Cassandra Fildey
Laura Cribbins
Dipti Kureshi
Karen Jowers
Roberta Vitols

Lynda Haines

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00 03:00

Time
00:41:50
01:09:43
01:16:62
01:24:62
01:31:93
01:39:00
01:42:99
01:44:43
01:47:62
01:47:86
02:08:93
02:09:93
02:20:61
02:23:80
02:29:87
02:33:18
02:41:81
02:49:75
02:53:06

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/7/2023

Interior

Place
20 103
21 110
NQ 167
NQ 129
NQ 156
NQ 109
NQ 186
NQ 177
NQ 114
NQ 123
AB 136
AB 146
WD 112

Trial 1

Prudence
Sheridan
Griffin
Tessa
Poppy
Kelly
Scout
Archie
Frankie
Tango
Cassie
Caper

Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Excellent -

Breed

Parson Russell Terrier

Black and Tan Coonhound

Swedish Vallhund

Doberman Pinscher

English Cocker Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

Beagle

Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

Belgian Tervuren
Keeshond

Border Collie

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Carol Chase
Teresa Locatelli
Ivy Underdaul
Penelope Brooks
Katherine Honegger
Sara Mattson
Linda Calsada
Karen Long
Donna Hedrick
Davina Lynch
Steve Winzer
Lee Carter

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00 03:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
03:09:43
04:01:24
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O o o o o o o o

Page 6 of 15



Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/7/2023
Exterior
Place
1 119
2 106
3 110
4 179
5 154
6 178
7 108
8 138
9 133
10 170
NQ 160
NQ 137
NQ 115
AB 183
EX 151
WD 112

Trial 1

Marcel
Ki-enne
Sheridan
Penny
Cody
Tallulah
Sky
Scrapple
Fox
Quinn
Kylie
Piper
Penne
Cody
Asia

Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Advanced -

Breed

Poodle

Belgian Tervuren

Black and Tan Coonhound
Miniature Bull Terrier
Vizsla

English Springer Spaniel
West Highland White Terrier
Swedish Vallhund

Cocker Spaniel
Norrbottenspets
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog

All American Dog

Chinese Crested

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler
Mireille Rabier
Lisa Kretner
Teresa Locatelli
Devyn Weeks
Karen Jowers
Karleen Quick
Sara Mattson
Carol Wissler
Sharon Palmer
Samantha Dole
Clayton Done
Barbara Cook
Donna Hedrick
Jan Schefkowitz
Judith Peterson

Elizabeth Manning

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Excused

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:42:10
00:49:12
00:53:44
00:56:71
01:06:56
01:15:02
01:30:80
01:49:80
02:00:00
01:29:52
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o O O o o o o o o

[ERN

o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/7/2023 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 123 Tango
2 107 Osa
3 196 Ellie
4 134 Reign
5 122 Reef
6 119 Marcel
7 124 Zara
8 178 Tallulah
9 150 vy
10 162 Riley
11 167 Griffin
12 117 Bryan
13 131 Morgan
14 156 Poppy
15 155 Lia
16 177 Archie
17 110 Sheridan
NQ 120 Fauci
NQ 182 Tula

Event: 2023739605

Excellent -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

Weimaraner

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Dalmatian

Swedish Vallhund
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Doberman Pinscher
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

Black and Tan Coonhound

All American Dog

Boykin Spaniel

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Davina Lynch

Dipti Kureshi
Suzanne Edholm
Josie Rios Gonzalez
Sandy Ulrich
Cedric Blanc

Gillian Norris
Karleen Quick
Judith Peterson
Jennifer Nowell

Ivy Underdaul
Roberta Vitols
Susan Machado
Katherine Honegger
Lynda Haines
Karen Long

Teresa Locatelli
Mireille Rabier

Cassandra Fildey

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:30
Time
00:33:07
00:42:00
00:54:50
01:01:85
01:06:46
01:07:47
01:12:84
01:19:00
01:33:00
01:33:03
01:34:94
01:35:72
01:49:54
01:52:00
01:57:66
02:00:25
02:28:84
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/7/2023

Exterior

Place
NQ 165
NQ 109
NQ 129
NQ 130
NQ 157
NQ 186
AB 136
AB 146
WD 112

Trial 1

Leonard
Kelly
Tessa
Promise
Penny
Scout
Cassie
Caper

Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
Doberman Pinscher

Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog

Beagle

Keeshond

Border Collie

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Nancy Tweedie
Sara Mattson
Penelope Brooks
Pamela Duke
Marissa Greenberg
Linda Calsada
Steve Winzer

Lee Carter

Elizabeth Manning

Max Time: 03:30

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/7/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 154 Cody
2 170 Quinn
3 106 Ki-enne
4 138 Scrapple
5 151 Asia
6 130 Promise
7 119 Marcel
8 115 Penne
9 108 Sky
NQ 178 Tallulah
NQ 155 Lia
NQ 137 Piper
NQ 110 Sheridan
AB 183 Cody
WD 112 Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Advanced -

Breed

Vizsla
Norrbottenspets
Belgian Tervuren
Swedish Vallhund
Chinese Crested
Poodle

Poodle

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Black and Tan Coonhound

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Karen Jowers
Samantha Dole
Lisa Kretner
Carol Wissler
Judith Peterson
Pamela Duke
Cedric Blanc
Donna Hedrick
Sara Mattson
Karleen Quick
Lynda Haines
Barbara Cook
Teresa Locatelli
Jan Schefkowitz

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:20:53

o

00:23:00
00:23:84
00:33:44
00:47:47
00:53:66
01:08:75
01:23:16
01:55:35
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/7/2023 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 107 Osa
2 165 Leonard
3 178 Tallulah
4 134 Reign
5 196 Ellie
6 116 Maia
7 129 Tessa
8 120 Fauci
NQ 123 Tango
NQ 167 Griffin
NQ 186 Scout
NQ 114 Frankie
NQ 177 Archie
NQ 182 Tula
NQ 157 Penny
NQ 122 Reef
NQ 156 Poppy
NQ 103 Prudence
AB 136 Cassie

Event: 2023739605

Excellent -

Breed

Rottweiler

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Doberman Pinscher
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Swedish Vallhund
Beagle

Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog
Boykin Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Parson Russell Terrier

Keeshond

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Nancy Tweedie
Karleen Quick
Josie Rios Gonzalez
Suzanne Edholm
Kit Lockwood
Penelope Brooks
Mireille Rabier
Davina Lynch

Ivy Underdaul
Linda Calsada
Donna Hedrick
Karen Long
Cassandra Fildey
Marissa Greenberg
Sandy Ulrich
Katherine Honegger
Carol Chase

Steve Winzer

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:33:00

o

00:42:12
00:46:44
00:55:34
01:31:90

01:48:38

o O o o o o

02:41:00
00:41:22

IR

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/7/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023739605
Buried Excellent -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

AB 146 Caper Border Collie

WD 112 Hannah Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy Max Time: 04:00

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Lee Carter Absent 0
Elizabeth Manning AIS - Absent In Season 00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/7/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6

7
NQ
AB
AB

WD

Armband Call Name

156
162
155
124
107
110
177
108
183
146
112

Poppy
Riley

Lia

Zara
Osa
Sheridan
Archie
Sky
Cody
Caper

Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Advanced -

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Weimaraner

Rottweiler

Black and Tan Coonhound
Australian Cattle Dog
West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog

Border Collie

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Katherine Honegger
Jennifer Nowell
Lynda Haines
Gillian Norris
Dipti Kureshi
Teresa Locatelli
Karen Long
Sara Mattson
Jan Schefkowitz
Lee Carter

Elizabeth Manning

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

o

00:09:87
00:19:75
00:20:87
00:23:12
00:26:30
00:27:01
00:31:50
00:00:00

O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/7/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
NQ
NQ
NQ
WD

Armband Call Name

171
107
120
109
129
112

Fernanda
Osa

Fauci
Kelly
Tessa

Hannah

Event: 2023739605

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
Doberman Pinscher

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Ingrid Wolff
Dipti Kureshi
Mireille Rabier
Sara Mattson
Penelope Brooks

Elizabeth Manning

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults
00:14:64 0
00:18:15
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/7/2023
Detective
Place
1 197
2 127
NQ 149
NQ 124
NQ 126
NQ 185
NQ 166
NQ 158
NQ 109
NQ 107
NQ 128
NQ 195
NQ 140

Trial 1

Darius
Flurry
Jake
Zara
Zoee
Belle
Elfie
Ben
Kelly
Osa
Phoebe
Harley

Checkers

Event: 2023739605

Breed

Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Weimaraner

All American Dog
Beagle

Swedish Vallhund

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

West Highland White Terrier

Rottweiler

Doberman Pinscher

Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Carol Chase
Katie McCormick
Cyndee Kea
Gillian Norris
Cynthia Sarmiento
Linda Calsada

Ivy Underdaul
Susan Holt

Sara Mattson
Dipti Kureshi
Penelope Brooks
Wendy Spradlin

Diane Baley

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 11:00

Time Faults
05:16:78 0
08:36:57 1
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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